rev 3.10 / 2026 03 13
SDC-150-series diode drivers
User manual
Warning! This equipment can be dangerous.
Please read the entire user manual carefully before using the product.
Important note. Please measure the output with an adequate load only (diodes).
A resistive load connected to the output will not destroy the driver but will
severely distort its behavior.

Connections, signals, signal descriptions
 6
TYPE DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
Connector DC INPUT Power input (28VDC nominal)
Connector INTERFACE
RS-232 interface (RS-485 on request)
Synchro inputs, synchro output, other
signals
Screw terminals LD OUTPUT Pulsed output to the laser diode
Connector TEC Peltier connection
Connector HV OUTPUT
Pockels cell connection (high voltage
output of SDC-150)
Slide switch
STAND-ALONE
SLIDE SWITCH
Defines the way output current and diode
temperature are set (manually via onboard
trimpots when the switch is ON position, or
by interface signals from a controlling
device when the switch is in OFF position)
Trimpot
VOLTAGE
TRIMPOT
Sets buffer voltage if STAND-ALONE
SWITCH is on
Trimpot
CURRENT
TRIMPOT
Sets output current if STAND-ALONE
SWITCH is on
Trimpot TEMP TRIMPOT
Sets diode temperature if STAND-ALONE
SWITCH is on
Jumper ENABLE JUMPER
Enables driver’s outputs in Stand-alone
mode of operations
LED STATUS LEDS
A number of LEDs indicating the driver’s
status
DC INPUT: 6-PIN MOLEX NANO-FIT (1054301106)
Input supply voltage (28VDC nominal) is to be connected here.
PIN (color) DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
1, 2, 3 (black) GND
Input supply voltage (28VDC +/- 7V) is to
be connected here.
4, 5, 6 (red) VIN
 7
INTERFACE: 10-PIN MOLEX NANO-FIT (1054051110)
INTERFACE connector provides both digital and analogue interfaces to the
driver.
PIN (color) DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
1 (white) Synchro IN (LD)
Incoming synchronization pulses for
triggering the current pulses to the diode
should be applied to this pin when the
module is operating in external
synchronization mode.
5V TTL, input impedance is
approx. 470 Ohm
2 (brown) Synchro IN (PCD)
Incoming synchronization pulses for
triggering the Pockels cell driver should be
applied to this pin when the module is
operating in external synchronization mode.
5V TTL, input impedance is
approx. 470 Ohm
3 (yellow) Synchro OUT
Synchro output signal (1ms pulse length,
adjustable delay relatively to the current
pulse)
4 (violet) RS-232 TX
The control device connection